Board may have constituted or may hereinafter constitute 
to exercise its powers including the powers conferred 
hereunder), the consent of the Members of the Company 
be and is hereby accorded to the Board to create, offer, 
issue and allot from time to time in one or more tranche/s 
11,83,081 (Eleven Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand and 
Eighty One)  Convertible Warrants (“Warrants”) on 
a Preferential basis to Mr. Mohamed Yusuf Noorani 
(3,94,361 warrants), Mr. Anees Yusuf Noorani (3,94,360 
warrants) and Mr. Salman Yusuf Noorani (3,94,360 
warrants), Promoters of the Company, with a right to the

[...]

Share of the face value of R 10/- (Rupees Ten) each for 
each Warrant, within a period of 18 (Eighteen) months 
from the date of allotment of Convertible Warrants, at 
a minimum price (including the Warrant subscription 
price and the Warrant exercise price) of R 169.05/-  
(Rupees One Hundred Sixty Nine and Five Paise 
only) including premium of R 159.05/- ((Rupees  One 
Hundred Fifty Nine and Five Paise only) per  Convertible 
Warrant aggregating up to a maximum amount of  
R 19,99,99,843.05/- (Rupees Nineteen Crores Ninety Nine 
Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Three 
and Five Paise only) as determined in accordance with 
the SEBI ICDR Regulations as on the ‘Relevant Date’ 
i.e.  31st July, 2018 or such higher price as may be arrived 
at in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, as the 
Board may, in its absolute discretion, think fit.

[...]

hereinafter constitute to exercise its powers including 
the powers conferred hereunder), the consent of the 
Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded 
to the Board to create, offer, issue and allot in one or 
more tranche/s on Preferential basis, up to 17,74,622 
(Seventeen Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred 
and Twenty Two) Equity Shares of the face value of R 
10/- (Rupees Ten) each fully paid-up to Mr. Mohamed 
Yusuf Noorani ( 5,91,540 Equity Shares), Mr. Anees 
Yusuf Noorani (5,91,541 Equity Shares) and Mr. Salman 
Yusuf Noorani (5,91,541 Equity Shares), Promoters of 
the Company,  for cash at a minimum issue price of  

R 169.05/- (Rupees  One Hundred Sixty Nine and 
Five Paise only) including premium of R 159.05/- 
((Rupees  One Hundred Fifty Nine and Five Paise 
only) per equity share aggregating to an amount of  
R 29,99,99,849.10/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Crores Ninety 
Nine Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
Nine and Ten Paise only)  determined in accordance with 
the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI ICDR Regulations 
as on the Relevant Date, as the Board may, in its absolute 
discretion, think fit.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Relevant Date, 
as per the provisions of Chapter VII of the SEBI ICDR

[...]

Issue Price and Relevant Date

i.	 Convertible Warrants

� The Convertible Warrants of Face Value of R 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each shall be allotted at a price of R 169.05/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Sixty Nine and Five Paise only) 
per Convertible Warrant including premium of R 159.05/- 
(Rupees One Hundred Fifty Nine and Five Paise only)  
per Convertible Warrant  arrived at in accordance with the 
provisions of SEBI ICDR Regulations  as on Tuesday,  31st 
July 2018 (Relevant Date) i.e. 30 days prior to the date of 
the 34th Annual General Meeting to be held on Thursday, 
30th August, 2018; or

ii.	 Equity Shares

� The Equity Shares of Face Value of R 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each shall be allotted at a price of R 169.05/- (Rupees One 
Hundred Sixty Nine and Five Paise only) per Equity Share 
including premium of R 159.05/- (Rupees One Hundred Fifty 
Nine and Five Paise only)  per Equity Share determined in 
accordance with the provisions of Chapter VII of SEBI ICDR 
Regulations as on,  Tuesday,  31st July 2018 (Relevant Date) 
i.e. 30 days prior to the date of the 34th Annual General 

Sr.
No.

Name of the proposed